03-21-2002

10 Rec'd PCT/FTC 27 FEB 2002 09/979264

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissione 102026630	Attorney Docket 003258.00001  Attorney Docket 003258.00001  The attached original documents or copies thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:     (1) Jack LEIVENZON (2) Simon LEIVENZON (3) Geoffrey John BAKER (4) Ray Russell HAWKINS	Name and address of receiving party or parties:  AUTOMATIC TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 17-19 Advantage Road Highett, VIC 3190 AUSTRALIA	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/979,264	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0733  ☑ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)  (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)	
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg.No. 38,800 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  February 27, 2002  Date		
Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: _4		

Form DTO-1592 (modified)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0207** 

Date: $\frac{14 - 01 - 2002}{}$	Signature: A A Co
	Name: Ray Russell HAWKINS

This document was executed by Jack Leivenzon in my presence on 20th December at Gold Coast in the State of Queensland.

John William McDonald Notary Public for the State of Queensland

flen Mi Douald

Oil

This document was executed in my
presence on 9 formary 2002 at
Gulong in the State of Victoria, Australia

Congressional State of Motoria Geelong
Australia

This document were executed in my premie
on if January 2002 at her Mellowine Vithonia
my Simon XE IVENZON and RAY ASSELL HAWKINS

PAUL JOSEPH CARISS

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELBOURNE VICTORIA

PATENT

AUSTRALIA REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0208

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	Attornay Docket 003258 00001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	Attorney Docket 003258.00001 ase record the attached original documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: (1) Jack LEIVENZON (2) Simon LEIVENZON (3) Geoffrey John BAKER (4) Ray Russell HAWKINS  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: (1) Jack LEIVENZON (2) Simon LEIVENZON (3) Geoffrey John BAKER and Ray Russell HAWKINS	Name and address of receiving party or parties:  AUTOMATIC TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 17-19 Advantage Road Highett, VIC 3190 AUSTRALIA  Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
(3) Geomey John BAKEN and Nay Russell HAWKING		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/979,264	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	Total Number of Applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0733     Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment      Deposit Account No.:	
	19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)  (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit	
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg.No. 38,800 Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 4		

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0209